

September 30, 2022

VIA E-MAIL: bids@danasafetysupply.com

Dana Safety Supply Attn: Christopher Rocha 4729 Nelson Brogdon Blvd Ste. C Sugar Hill, GA 30518

NOTICE OF AWARD

Contract Purchase Agreement (CPA) No. 1305010 for ITB No. 22-101511, Ammunition (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

Dear Mr. Rocha:

This confirms that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners at the September 13, 2022, meeting approved an award for the subject solicitation inn accordance with your response to the Invitation To Bid for an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00. Contract Purchase Agreement (CPA) No. 1305010 has been assigned to this project.

A notice to proceed (NTP) meeting will be scheduled. Please immediately acquire the necessary documents to complete the execution of the contract to include the certificate of insurance and a copy of your firm's 2022 business license.

No work is to begin until you have received the Notice to Proceed from the Department of Purchasing and Contracting of DeKalb County. No County department has the authority to authorize you to perform any work until the Notice to Proceed has been issued.

Sincerely,

Toneya B. Dawson

Toneya B. Dawson Procurement Agent Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Delois Robinson DR:tbd



DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting

September 30, 2022

VIA E-MAIL: ginger@precisiondelta.com

Precision Delta Corporation Attn: Ginger Stillions 205 W. Floyce Street Ruleville, MS 38771

NOTICE OF AWARD

Contract Purchase Agreement (CPA) No. 1305015 for ITB No. 22-101511, Ammunition (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

Dear Ms. Stillion:

This confirms that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners at the September 13, 2022, meeting approved an award for the subject solicitation inn accordance with your response to the Invitation To Bid for an amount not to exceed \$98,000.00. Contract Purchase Agreement (CPA) No. 1305015 has been assigned to this project.

A notice to proceed (NTP) meeting will be scheduled. Please immediately acquire the necessary documents to complete the execution of the contract to include the certificate of insurance and a copy of your firm's 2022 business license.

No work is to begin until you have received the Notice to Proceed from the Department of Purchasing and Contracting of DeKalb County. No County department has the authority to authorize you to perform any work until the Notice to Proceed has been issued.

Sincerely,

Toneya B. Dawson Toneya B. Dawson Procurement Agent Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Delois Robinson DR:tbd



DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting

September 30, 2022

VIA E-MAIL: tammy@gulfstatesdist.com

Gulf State Distributors Inc. Attn: Tammy Trammell 6000 E. Shirley Lane, Montgomery, AL 36117

NOTICE OF AWARD

Contract Purchase Agreement (CPA) No. 1305018 for ITB No. 22-101511, Ammunition (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

Dear Ms. Trammell:

This confirms that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners at the September 13, 2022, meeting approved an award for the subject solicitation inn accordance with your response to the Invitation To Bid for an amount not to exceed \$87,000.00. Contract Purchase Agreement (CPA) No. 1305018 has been assigned to this project.

A notice to proceed (NTP) meeting will be scheduled. Please immediately acquire the necessary documents to complete the execution of the contract to include the certificate of insurance and a copy of your firm's 2022 business license.

No work is to begin until you have received the Notice to Proceed from the Department of Purchasing and Contracting of DeKalb County. No County department has the authority to authorize you to perform any work until the Notice to Proceed has been issued.

Sincerely,

Toneya B. Dawson Toneya B. Dawson Procurement Agent Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Delois Robinson DR:tbd